
 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: THANK YOU VOLUNTEERS AMY BYRNES & ALICIA COLLINS
QTIS Maiden Plate - 1000m

02 December 2023 - 12:47

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.93
(0:12.41)

0:44.52
(0:10.62)

0:33.90
(0:11.01)

0:22.89
(0:11.02)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:33.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 NIC LEGACY 8 72.1 0:10.81 0:56.93 [1] 0:44.50 [2] 0:33.69 [2] 0:22.67 [2] 0:11.78 [2] 0:56.93 0:33.69

Scott Sheargold Overall 800m (0:12.43) (0:10.81) (0:11.02) (0:10.89) (0:11.78)

2 4 WISHNOWSKY 10 70.0 0:10.82 0:57.03 [2] 0:44.10 [6] 0:33.16 [6] 0:22.20 [6] 0:11.38 [5] 0.5L 0:33.16 -3

Masayuki Abe 800m 400m (0:12.93) (0:10.94) (0:10.96) (0:10.82) (0:11.38)

3 5 CALM IS POWER 7 71.3 0:10.62 0:57.05 [3] 0:44.64 [1] 0:34.02 [1] 0:23.01 [1] 0:11.99 [1] 0.6L 0:34.02 -5

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:12.41) (0:10.62) (0:11.01) (0:11.02) (0:11.99)

4 10 HEAD BEE 1 71.7 0:10.73 0:57.34 [4] 0:44.70 [3] 0:33.97 [3] 0:22.88 [4] 0:11.74 [4] 2.1L 0:33.97 -2

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:12.64) (0:10.73) (0:11.09) (0:11.14) (0:11.74)

5 3 QUE CEE SPADE 3 71.8 0:10.69 0:57.42 [5] 0:44.71 [4] 0:34.02 [4] 0:22.97 [3] 0:11.89 [3] 2.5L 0:34.02 -1

Rebecca Wilson 800m 800m (0:12.71) (0:10.69) (0:11.05) (0:11.08) (0:11.89)

6 11 LITTLE LOVER 11 71.3 0:10.79 0:58.03 [6] 0:45.24 [5] 0:34.45 [5] 0:23.41 [5] 0:12.06 [6] 6L 0:34.45 -1

Lacey Morrison 800m 800m (0:12.79) (0:10.79) (0:11.04) (0:11.35) (0:12.06)

7 1 BRADBURY'S EXPRESS 6 70.3 0:10.99 0:58.10 [7] 0:45.13 [7] 0:34.05 [7] 0:23.06 [7] 0:11.93 [7] 6.3L 0:34.05 -2

Graham Kliese 800m 600m (0:12.97) (0:11.08) (0:10.99) (0:11.13) (0:11.93)

8 7 JACK BE WICKED 5 67.3 0:11.17 0:58.62 [8] 0:45.32 [8] 0:34.06 [8] 0:22.88 [8] 0:11.71 [8] 9.3L 0:34.06 -3

Jenna Edwards 600m 400m (0:13.30) (0:11.26) (0:11.18) (0:11.17) (0:11.71)

Scratched: Casual (#6), Keep On Running (#8), Remember Roy (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  16:26 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES MATES MODE QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap -
1300m

02 December 2023 - 13:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:17.14
(0:08.94)

1:08.20
(0:10.74)

0:57.46
(0:11.19)

0:46.27
(0:11.15)

0:35.12
(0:11.31)

0:23.81
(0:11.64)

0:35.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ROWEINER'S DANCE 7 69.9 0:09.63 1:17.14 [1] 1:07.51 [7] 0:56.70 [7] 0:45.58 [7] 0:34.64 [7] 0:23.38 [7] 0:34.64

Jeffrey Felix 1200m Overall (0:09.63) (0:10.81) (0:11.12) (0:10.94) (0:11.26) (0:11.25)

2 2 BEAU RAIN 2 67.3 0:09.01 1:17.28 [2] 1:08.27 [3] 0:57.38 [4] 0:46.13 [4] 0:35.04 [4] 0:23.76 [3] 0:35.04 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m Overall (0:09.01) (0:10.89) (0:11.25) (0:11.09) (0:11.28) (0:11.45)

3 6 ISHOTTHEDEPUTY 4 67.3 0:09.20 1:17.47 [3] 1:08.27 [6] 0:57.27 [6] 0:46.04 [6] 0:35.09 [5] 0:23.86 [6] 0:35.09 -5

Scott Sheargold 1200m Overall (0:09.20) (0:11.00) (0:11.23) (0:10.95) (0:11.23) (0:11.67)

4 7 TURN BIRD 5 66.7 0:09.13 1:17.47 [4] 1:08.34 [5] 0:57.34 [5] 0:46.11 [5] 0:35.06 [6] 0:23.86 [5] 0:35.06 -1

Lacey Morrison 1200m Overall (0:09.13) (0:11.00) (0:11.23) (0:11.05) (0:11.20) (0:11.57)

5 4 AVERAGE JANE 1 68.0 0:08.94 1:17.52 [5] 1:08.58 [1] 0:57.84 [1] 0:46.65 [1] 0:35.38 [2] 0:24.19 [1] 0:35.38 -3

Jackson Murphy 1200m Overall (0:08.94) (0:10.74) (0:11.19) (0:11.27) (0:11.19) (0:11.68)

6 5 ANSWERING 6 67.9 0:09.08 1:17.69 [6] 1:08.61 [4] 0:57.79 [3] 0:46.62 [3] 0:35.48 [3] 0:24.16 [4] 0:35.48 +5

Raul Silvera Olivera 1200m Overall (0:09.08) (0:10.82) (0:11.17) (0:11.14) (0:11.32) (0:11.66)

7 3 NAZORIAN 3 69.0 0:09.00 1:19.02 [7] 1:10.02 [2] 0:59.30 [2] 0:48.14 [2] 0:37.00 [1] 0:25.60 [2] 0:37.00 +2

Georgina McDonnell 1200m Overall (0:09.00) (0:10.72) (0:11.16) (0:11.14) (0:11.40) (0:11.94)
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 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES MATES MODE QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap -
1300m

02 December 2023 - 13:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.17
(0:12.17)

0:35.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ROWEINER'S DANCE 7 69.9 0:09.63 0:12.13 [2] 1:17.14 0:34.64

Jeffrey Felix 1200m Overall (0:12.13)

2 2 BEAU RAIN 2 67.3 0:09.01 0:12.31 [1] 0.8L 0:35.04 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m Overall (0:12.31)

3 6 ISHOTTHEDEPUTY 4 67.3 0:09.20 0:12.19 [6] 1.8L 0:35.09 -5

Scott Sheargold 1200m Overall (0:12.19)

4 7 TURN BIRD 5 66.7 0:09.13 0:12.29 [4] 1.9L 0:35.06 -1

Lacey Morrison 1200m Overall (0:12.29)

5 4 AVERAGE JANE 1 68.0 0:08.94 0:12.51 [3] 2.1L 0:35.38 -3

Jackson Murphy 1200m Overall (0:12.51)

6 5 ANSWERING 6 67.9 0:09.08 0:12.50 [5] 3.1L 0:35.48 +5

Raul Silvera Olivera 1200m Overall (0:12.50)

7 3 NAZORIAN 3 69.0 0:09.00 0:13.66 [7] 10.9L 0:37.00 +2

Georgina McDonnell 1200m Overall (0:13.66)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: LADBROKE IT! OPEN Handicap - 1400m

02 December 2023 - 13:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.40
(0:14.76)

1:09.64
(0:12.15)

0:57.49
(0:12.28)

0:45.21
(0:11.46)

0:33.75
(0:10.89)

0:22.86
(0:11.00)

0:33.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 VENTURA OCEAN 5 67.0 0:10.88 1:24.40 [1] 1:09.31 [4] 0:57.19 [4] 0:44.88 [4] 0:33.40 [3] 0:22.46 [4] 0:33.40

Nathan Thomas 400m 400m (0:15.09) (0:12.12) (0:12.31) (0:11.48) (0:10.94) (0:10.88)

2 3 HELL OF A BOY 7 66.1 0:10.91 1:24.42 [2] 1:09.66 [1] 0:57.41 [2] 0:45.06 [2] 0:33.60 [2] 0:22.69 [2] 0:33.60 -1

Jenna Edwards 600m 600m (0:14.76) (0:12.25) (0:12.35) (0:11.46) (0:10.91) (0:11.03)

3 4 ZOUVILLA 2 66.2 0:10.89 1:24.53 [3] 1:09.58 [2] 0:57.62 [1] 0:45.34 [1] 0:33.88 [1] 0:22.99 [1] 0:33.88 -5

Graham Kliese 400m 600m (0:14.95) (0:11.96) (0:12.28) (0:11.46) (0:10.89) (0:11.00)

4 6 SAVVY SOVEREIGN 6 67.0 0:10.90 1:24.66 [4] 1:09.06 [6] 0:57.17 [6] 0:44.71 [6] 0:33.40 [6] 0:22.50 [5] 0:33.40 +3

Jackson Murphy 800m 600m (0:15.60) (0:11.89) (0:12.46) (0:11.31) (0:10.90) (0:10.92)

5 5 FAMILY STAR 1 66.9 0:10.89 1:24.70 [5] 1:09.71 [3] 0:57.59 [3] 0:45.23 [3] 0:33.68 [4] 0:22.79 [3] 0:33.68 -4

Lacey Morrison 600m 600m (0:14.99) (0:12.12) (0:12.36) (0:11.55) (0:10.89) (0:10.99)

6 2 TARA JASMINE 3 67.7 0:10.90 1:24.84 [6] 1:09.09 [7] 0:57.34 [7] 0:44.78 [7] 0:33.49 [7] 0:22.33 [7] 0:33.49 +4

Jeffrey Felix 400m 400m (0:15.75) (0:11.75) (0:12.56) (0:11.29) (0:11.16) (0:10.90)

7 1 BONES 4 66.7 0:11.04 1:25.04 [7] 1:09.47 [5] 0:57.72 [5] 0:45.49 [5] 0:34.01 [5] 0:22.84 [6] 0:34.01 +3

Tessa Townsend 400m 400m (0:15.57) (0:11.75) (0:12.23) (0:11.48) (0:11.17) (0:11.04)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: LADBROKE IT! OPEN Handicap - 1400m

02 December 2023 - 13:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:33.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 VENTURA OCEAN 5 67.0 0:10.88 0:11.58 [3] 1:24.40 0:33.40

Nathan Thomas 400m 400m (0:11.58)

2 3 HELL OF A BOY 7 66.1 0:10.91 0:11.66 [2] 0.1L 0:33.60 -1

Jenna Edwards 600m 600m (0:11.66)

3 4 ZOUVILLA 2 66.2 0:10.89 0:11.99 [1] 0.6L 0:33.88 -5

Graham Kliese 400m 600m (0:11.99)

4 6 SAVVY SOVEREIGN 6 67.0 0:10.90 0:11.58 [5] 1.1L 0:33.40 +3

Jackson Murphy 800m 600m (0:11.58)

5 5 FAMILY STAR 1 66.9 0:10.89 0:11.80 [4] 1.3L 0:33.68 -4

Lacey Morrison 600m 600m (0:11.80)

6 2 TARA JASMINE 3 67.7 0:10.90 0:11.43 [7] 2.1L 0:33.49 +4

Jeffrey Felix 400m 400m (0:11.43)

7 1 BONES 4 66.7 0:11.04 0:11.80 [6] 3.1L 0:34.01 +3

Tessa Townsend 400m 400m (0:11.80)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: MALCOLM PETROFSKI LIFE MEMBERSHIP Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 December 2023 - 14:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.74
(0:13.86)

1:10.88
(0:11.03)

0:59.85
(0:12.08)

0:47.77
(0:11.97)

0:35.80
(0:11.75)

0:24.05
(0:11.72)

0:35.80

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 OH MY HAT 4 64.5 0:11.52 1:24.74 [1] 1:10.69 [2] 0:59.17 [2] 0:47.12 [2] 0:35.59 [2] 0:24.02 [2] 0:35.59

Lacey Morrison Overall 1200m (0:14.05) (0:11.52) (0:12.05) (0:11.53) (0:11.57) (0:11.69)

2 2 ANOTHER JACK 10 64.4 0:11.50 1:24.87 [2] 1:10.23 [7] 0:58.60 [6] 0:46.99 [4] 0:35.44 [5] 0:23.94 [5] 0:35.44 +2

Scott Sheargold 1000m 600m (0:14.64) (0:11.63) (0:11.61) (0:11.55) (0:11.50) (0:11.80)

3 6 RATALOUIE 6 65.0 0:11.47 1:25.11 [3] 1:10.72 [4] 0:58.96 [5] 0:46.93 [6] 0:35.40 [6] 0:23.93 [6] 0:35.40 +2

Rebecca Wilson 600m 600m (0:14.39) (0:11.76) (0:12.03) (0:11.53) (0:11.47) (0:11.56)

4 12 SHADOW ECLIPSE 7 64.0 0:11.54 1:25.27 [4] 1:10.40 [10] 0:58.83 [8] 0:46.95 [7] 0:35.41 [8] 0:23.85 [10] 0:35.41 +5

Ngarie Nelson 1200m 800m (0:14.87) (0:11.57) (0:11.88) (0:11.54) (0:11.56) (0:11.68)

5 9 CHRISTMAS TIME 5 65.0 0:11.41 1:25.50 [5] 1:11.24 [3] 0:59.72 [3] 0:47.70 [3] 0:36.29 [3] 0:24.81 [1] 0:36.29 +1

Raul Silvera Olivera Overall 800m (0:14.26) (0:11.52) (0:12.02) (0:11.41) (0:11.48) (0:11.89)

6 7 HUGHIE VUITTON 8 64.9 0:11.39 1:25.56 [6] 1:10.68 [11] 0:59.02 [10] 0:46.95 [10] 0:35.56 [10] 0:24.12 [11] 0:35.56 +4

Nathan Thomas Overall 800m (0:14.88) (0:11.66) (0:12.07) (0:11.39) (0:11.44) (0:11.56)

7 3 LIZA IN LIGHTS 12 65.5 0:11.26 1:25.60 [7] 1:10.88 [9] 0:58.98 [11] 0:46.96 [11] 0:35.49 [11] 0:24.23 [8] 0:35.49 +9

Graham Kliese 600m 600m (0:14.72) (0:11.90) (0:12.02) (0:11.47) (0:11.26) (0:11.67)

8 11 MISSIN' DE QUO 1 64.7 0:11.47 1:25.63 [8] 1:11.22 [5] 0:59.64 [4] 0:47.72 [5] 0:36.25 [4] 0:24.74 [4] 0:36.25 -1

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:14.41) (0:11.58) (0:11.92) (0:11.47) (0:11.51) (0:12.01)

9 8 ARCTIC DASHER 2 63.6 0:11.48 1:25.84 [9] 1:11.23 [6] 0:59.46 [7] 0:47.45 [8] 0:35.97 [9] 0:24.47 [8] 0:35.97 -2

Jenna Edwards 600m 800m (0:14.61) (0:11.77) (0:12.01) (0:11.48) (0:11.50) (0:11.70)

10 4 MOHS SCALE 3 65.0 0:11.34 1:25.92 [10] 1:11.24 [8] 0:59.42 [9] 0:47.53 [9] 0:36.19 [7] 0:24.56 [7] 0:36.19 +6

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:14.68) (0:11.82) (0:11.89) (0:11.34) (0:11.63) (0:11.83)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: MALCOLM PETROFSKI LIFE MEMBERSHIP Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 December 2023 - 14:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.74
(0:13.86)

1:10.88
(0:11.03)

0:59.85
(0:12.08)

0:47.77
(0:11.97)

0:35.80
(0:11.75)

0:24.05
(0:11.72)

0:35.80

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ROMPA 9 69.0 0:11.03 1:26.02 [11] 1:12.16 [1] 1:01.13 [1] 0:49.05 [1] 0:37.08 [1] 0:25.28 [3] 0:37.08 -3

Jeffrey Felix 1200m 1200m (0:13.86) (0:11.03) (0:12.08) (0:11.97) (0:11.80) (0:11.97)

12 10 JESKO 11 65.7 0:11.30 1:26.04 [12] 1:10.94 [12] 0:59.16 [12] 0:47.16 [12] 0:35.81 [12] 0:24.51 [12] 0:35.81 +3

Georgina McDonnell 600m 600m (0:15.10) (0:11.78) (0:12.00) (0:11.35) (0:11.30) (0:11.77)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: MALCOLM PETROFSKI LIFE MEMBERSHIP Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 December 2023 - 14:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.33
(0:12.33)

0:35.80

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 OH MY HAT 4 64.5 0:11.52 0:12.33 [1] 1:24.74 0:35.59

Lacey Morrison Overall 1200m (0:12.33)

2 2 ANOTHER JACK 10 64.4 0:11.50 0:12.14 [4] 0.8L 0:35.44 +2

Scott Sheargold 1000m 600m (0:12.14)

3 6 RATALOUIE 6 65.0 0:11.47 0:12.37 [5] 2.1L 0:35.40 +2

Rebecca Wilson 600m 600m (0:12.37)

4 12 SHADOW ECLIPSE 7 64.0 0:11.54 0:12.17 [10] 2.9L 0:35.41 +5

Ngarie Nelson 1200m 800m (0:12.17)

5 9 CHRISTMAS TIME 5 65.0 0:11.41 0:12.92 [2] 4.2L 0:36.29 +1

Raul Silvera Olivera Overall 800m (0:12.92)

6 7 HUGHIE VUITTON 8 64.9 0:11.39 0:12.56 [7] 4.4L 0:35.56 +4

Nathan Thomas Overall 800m (0:12.56)

7 3 LIZA IN LIGHTS 12 65.5 0:11.26 0:12.56 [8] 4.6L 0:35.49 +9

Graham Kliese 600m 600m (0:12.56)

8 11 MISSIN' DE QUO 1 64.7 0:11.47 0:12.73 [6] 4.8L 0:36.25 -1

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:12.73)

9 8 ARCTIC DASHER 2 63.6 0:11.48 0:12.77 [9] 5.8L 0:35.97 -2

Jenna Edwards 600m 800m (0:12.77)

10 4 MOHS SCALE 3 65.0 0:11.34 0:12.73 [11] 6.2L 0:36.19 +6

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:12.73)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  16:26 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: MALCOLM PETROFSKI LIFE MEMBERSHIP Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 December 2023 - 14:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.33
(0:12.33)

0:35.80

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ROMPA 9 69.0 0:11.03 0:13.31 [3] 6.7L 0:37.08 -3

Jeffrey Felix 1200m 1200m (0:13.31)

12 10 JESKO 11 65.7 0:11.30 0:12.74 [12] 6.8L 0:35.81 +3

Georgina McDonnell 600m 600m (0:12.74)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: LAWRENCE & HANSON BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1400m

02 December 2023 - 15:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.54
(0:14.05)

1:10.49
(0:11.18)

0:59.31
(0:12.22)

0:47.09
(0:12.28)

0:34.81
(0:11.47)

0:23.34
(0:11.31)

0:34.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SIR MAXIMUS 7 66.3 0:11.30 1:24.54 [1] 1:10.37 [3] 0:59.01 [2] 0:46.82 [3] 0:34.57 [5] 0:23.12 [5] 0:34.57

Jackson Murphy Overall 400m (0:14.17) (0:11.36) (0:12.19) (0:12.25) (0:11.45) (0:11.30)

2 1 FORSETI 4 65.7 0:11.28 1:24.66 [2] 1:09.81 [8] 0:58.51 [8] 0:46.54 [6] 0:34.76 [2] 0:23.37 [4] 0:34.76 +8

Tessa Townsend 1200m 400m (0:14.85) (0:11.30) (0:11.97) (0:11.78) (0:11.39) (0:11.28)

3 2 MCNAIR 9 66.1 0:11.14 1:24.66 [3] 1:10.02 [7] 0:58.72 [7] 0:46.46 [8] 0:34.43 [7] 0:23.08 [6] 0:34.43 +3

Lacey Morrison 600m 400m (0:14.64) (0:11.30) (0:12.26) (0:12.03) (0:11.35) (0:11.14)

4 9 CLOUDY MISS 3 66.5 0:11.40 1:24.90 [4] 1:10.78 [2] 0:59.32 [3] 0:46.95 [4] 0:34.79 [6] 0:23.30 [7] 0:34.79 -7

Jenna Edwards Overall 400m (0:14.12) (0:11.46) (0:12.37) (0:12.16) (0:11.49) (0:11.40)

5 7 FOREVEREDE 2 65.7 0:11.28 1:24.90 [5] 1:10.56 [4] 0:59.28 [4] 0:47.45 [1] 0:35.17 [1] 0:23.70 [1] 0:35.17 +2

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:14.34) (0:11.28) (0:11.83) (0:12.28) (0:11.47) (0:11.31)

6 8 PLUCKERCARN 1 64.7 0:11.32 1:25.08 [6] 1:10.73 [5] 0:59.31 [5] 0:47.04 [5] 0:35.15 [3] 0:23.83 [2] 0:35.15 +0

Georgina McDonnell 1200m 600m (0:14.35) (0:11.42) (0:12.27) (0:11.89) (0:11.32) (0:11.39)

7 4 PICTON 6 66.0 0:11.23 1:25.39 [7] 1:10.83 [6] 0:59.60 [6] 0:47.22 [7] 0:35.08 [8] 0:23.51 [8] 0:35.08 +3

Stephen Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:14.56) (0:11.23) (0:12.38) (0:12.14) (0:11.57) (0:11.34)

8 6 RED LANTERN 8 68.5 0:11.18 1:25.50 [8] 1:11.45 [1] 1:00.27 [1] 0:47.85 [2] 0:35.57 [3] 0:24.22 [3] 0:35.57 -2

Scott Sheargold 1200m 1200m (0:14.05) (0:11.18) (0:12.42) (0:12.28) (0:11.35) (0:11.51)

Scratched: Private Cheetah (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  16:26 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: LAWRENCE & HANSON BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1400m

02 December 2023 - 15:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:34.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SIR MAXIMUS 7 66.3 0:11.30 0:11.82 [4] 1:24.54 0:34.57

Jackson Murphy Overall 400m (0:11.82)

2 1 FORSETI 4 65.7 0:11.28 0:12.09 [2] 0.5L 0:34.76 +8

Tessa Townsend 1200m 400m (0:12.09)

3 2 MCNAIR 9 66.1 0:11.14 0:11.94 [5] 0.6L 0:34.43 +3

Lacey Morrison 600m 400m (0:11.94)

4 9 CLOUDY MISS 3 66.5 0:11.40 0:11.90 [7] 1.9L 0:34.79 -7

Jenna Edwards Overall 400m (0:11.90)

5 7 FOREVEREDE 2 65.7 0:11.28 0:12.39 [1] 2L 0:35.17 +2

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:12.39)

6 8 PLUCKERCARN 1 64.7 0:11.32 0:12.44 [3] 3L 0:35.15 +0

Georgina McDonnell 1200m 600m (0:12.44)

7 4 PICTON 6 66.0 0:11.23 0:12.17 [8] 4.8L 0:35.08 +3

Stephen Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:12.17)

8 6 RED LANTERN 8 68.5 0:11.18 0:12.71 [6] 5.3L 0:35.57 -2

Scott Sheargold 1200m 1200m (0:12.71)

Scratched: Private Cheetah (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  16:26 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: BUSH TO BEACH REAL ESTATE BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1200m

02 December 2023 - 15:58

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.73
(0:14.23)

0:56.50
(0:11.33)

0:45.17
(0:11.07)

0:34.10
(0:11.07)

0:23.03
(0:11.22)

0:11.81
(0:11.81)

0:34.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 CAPTAIN BOND 7 66.1 0:11.02 1:10.73 [1] 0:56.50 [1] 0:44.99 [2] 0:33.90 [2] 0:22.88 [2] 0:11.81 [1] 1:10.73 0:33.90

Jackson Murphy 800m 600m (0:14.23) (0:11.51) (0:11.09) (0:11.02) (0:11.07) (0:11.81)

2 1 TEMPO 1 66.7 0:10.93 1:10.98 [2] 0:56.53 [3] 0:45.04 [4] 0:33.98 [4] 0:23.05 [4] 0:11.91 [3] 1.3L 0:33.98 -4

Scott Sheargold 600m 600m (0:14.45) (0:11.49) (0:11.06) (0:10.93) (0:11.14) (0:11.91)

3 9 TRAVERS 3 65.4 0:11.07 1:11.01 [3] 0:56.76 [2] 0:45.45 [1] 0:34.38 [1] 0:23.31 [1] 0:11.99 [2] 1.4L 0:34.38 -6

Raul Silvera Olivera 800m 800m (0:14.25) (0:11.31) (0:11.07) (0:11.07) (0:11.32) (0:11.99)

4 8 SEALION 4 66.3 0:10.81 1:11.08 [4] 0:56.44 [5] 0:44.67 [5] 0:33.60 [5] 0:22.79 [5] 0:11.72 [5] 1.8L 0:33.60 -3

Graham Kliese 600m 600m (0:14.64) (0:11.77) (0:11.07) (0:10.81) (0:11.07) (0:11.72)

5 5 BOOMED 5 67.1 0:10.96 1:11.14 [5] 0:56.10 [9] 0:44.50 [7] 0:33.44 [6] 0:22.48 [8] 0:11.47 [9] 2L 0:33.44 +0

Lacey Morrison 400m 600m (0:15.04) (0:11.60) (0:11.06) (0:10.96) (0:11.01) (0:11.47)

6 4 GULF OF LION 10 68.8 0:10.59 1:11.34 [6] 0:55.92 [10] 0:44.08 [10] 0:33.41 [9] 0:22.82 [6] 0:11.81 [6] 3L 0:33.41 +6

Jenna Edwards 800m 600m (0:15.42) (0:11.84) (0:10.67) (0:10.59) (0:11.01) (0:11.81)

7 7 INVINCIBLE BAY 6 67.3 0:10.90 1:11.51 [7] 0:56.58 [7] 0:44.66 [8] 0:33.63 [8] 0:22.73 [10] 0:11.73 [10] 3.8L 0:33.63 +5

Nathan Thomas 400m 600m (0:14.93) (0:11.92) (0:11.03) (0:10.90) (0:11.00) (0:11.73)

8 11 MISS FUBULICIOUS 8 66.8 0:10.95 1:11.51 [8] 0:57.06 [3] 0:45.58 [3] 0:34.63 [3] 0:23.61 [3] 0:12.28 [4] 3.9L 0:34.63 -1

Rebecca Wilson 800m 800m (0:14.45) (0:11.48) (0:10.95) (0:11.02) (0:11.33) (0:12.28)

9 3 TOTO 2 67.4 0:10.69 1:11.51 [9] 0:56.54 [8] 0:44.57 [9] 0:33.47 [10] 0:22.78 [9] 0:11.94 [7] 4L 0:33.47 -5

Tessa Townsend 600m 600m (0:14.97) (0:11.97) (0:11.10) (0:10.69) (0:10.84) (0:11.94)

10 6 COLD POWER 9 66.9 0:10.89 1:11.62 [10] 0:56.85 [6] 0:45.09 [6] 0:33.92 [6] 0:23.03 [7] 0:11.97 [8] 4.5L 0:33.92 +4

Georgina McDonnell 600m 600m (0:14.77) (0:11.76) (0:11.17) (0:10.89) (0:11.06) (0:11.97)

Scratched: Hezabusybee (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  16:26 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


